

July 13, 2023

Nathan Madenwald City of Norman - Utilities 225 N. Webster Avenue Norman, OK 73069

RE: WA-0352 Southlake Waterline Replacement

Dear Mr. Madenwald:

Following are the bid results for the bids received on **July 13**th, **2023** for the above referenced project:

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALTERNATE BID	TOTAL BID
Cimarron Construction Company	\$ 2,089,502.00	\$541,845.00	\$2,631,347.00
Southwest Water Works	\$ 2,198,003.00	\$503,800.00	\$2,701,803.00

The Engineer recommends award of the above referenced project for the following amount to the lowest responsible bidder, **Cimarron Construction Company** 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT...... \$ 2,631,347.00

Should you have any questions or comments, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Smith Roberts Baldischwiler, I

Marc A. Long. P.E.

Project Engileer

Attachment

				Cimarron Construction Company			Southwest Water Works		
BANCHI DAMETER PUE BY OPEN CUTT OR-18]   705   1,	Item # Item	Otv	Unit	Price		Total		Price	Total
2   BINCH X-BINCH CROSS					\$		\$		
3   BINCH X-GINCH REDUCER									
BINCH R-GINCH TIES	3 8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER	1	_				-	,	
S   SINCH X SINCH TEEL   S   EA   S   Z5500   S   10,0400   D   S   2,0900   S   2,0900   S   SINCH X 215 DEGREE BIND   D   E   A   S   70,000   S   2,0900   S   2,0900   S   2,0900   S   SINCH X 225 DEGREE BIND   D   E   A   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S		1	_						
6   PINCHY I I 25 DEGREE BEND   19   EA   790.00   \$ 1,500.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 3,		8	_				_		
7			_						
8   SINCH X 35 DEGREE BEND   11   EA   905 60   8   95500   8   25000   8   1,5000   1   1,5000   8   1,500			_						
9   INCH PILIG			_				_		
10   INCHICAP   2   EA   S   2/12/00   S   425000   S   5,0000   S   5,0000   C   1	a province						_		
11   LINCH X S. PINCH TAPPING SLEEVE   2   E.A.   \$ 4,370.00   \$ 7,900.00   \$ 5,0		2	_						
2   SINCH TAPPINO VALVE & DOX	11 12-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE	2	_		\$			2,500.00	
1   CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE (6-INCH)	12 8-INCH TAPPING VALVE & BOX	2	EA.	\$ 3,950.00	\$				\$ 6,000.00
S	13 8-INCH GATE VALVE & VALVE BOX	30	EA.	\$ 2,640.00	\$	79,200.00	\$	3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
16   FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY   21   EA   8,600.00   \$1,800.00   \$1,900.00   \$0,500.00   \$1,900.00   \$0,600.00   \$1,000.00   \$1	14 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE (6-INCH)	1	EA.	\$ 1,900.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	800.00	\$ 800.00
17 SINGLE SHOKT WATER SERVICE (-INCH)	15 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE (8-INCH)	1	EA.	\$ 2,575.00	\$	2,575.00	\$	600.00	\$ 600.00
17 SINGLE SHORT WATER SERVICE (-INCH)	16 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	21	EA.	\$ 8,600.00	\$	180,600.00	\$	9,500.00	\$ 199,500.00
19   CHLORINE INJECTION TAP   2   EA   S   1,995.00   S   3,090.00   S   16,000.00	17 SINGLE SHORT WATER SERVICE (1-INCH)	53	EA.	\$ 2,800.00	\$	148,400.00	\$		
19   CHLORINE INJECTION TAP   2   EA   \$   1,995.00   \$   3,990.00   \$   80.00   \$   \$   1,600.00			_		-				
20		2							
REMOVE & REST SIGN   7, EA.   \$ 475.00   \$ 3,325.00   \$ 5,000   \$ 1600.00	20 SOLID SLAB SODDING	5118	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$	20,472.00	\$	3.50	\$ 17,913.00
REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK   2000 S, \$1,200 S, \$24,000.0 S, \$10,000 S, \$10,0	21 REMOVE & RESET MAILBOX	1	EA.	\$ 1,185.00	\$	1,185.00	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00
24 REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVEWAY   423 S.Y, \$ 220.00 \$ \$3,00.00 \$ \$130.00 \$ \$4,590.00 \$ \$1,00.00 \$ \$2,750.00 \$ \$1,00.00 \$ \$2,750.00 \$ \$1,00.00 \$ \$2,750.	22 REMOVE & RESET SIGN	7	EA.	\$ 475.00	\$	3,325.00	\$	50.00	\$ 350.00
25   REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER   16   16   17   18   17   17   17   17   17   17	23 REMOVE & REPLACE SIDEWALK	2000	S.Y.	\$ 122.00	\$	244,000.00	\$	80.00	\$ 160,000.00
26   REMOVE & REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	24 REMOVE & REPLACE DRIVEWAY	423	S.Y.	\$ 220.00	\$	93,060.00	\$	130.00	\$ 54,990.00
22 REMOVE & REPLACE FLUME	25 REMOVE & REPLACE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	285	S.Y.	\$ 255.00	\$	72,675.00	\$	150.00	\$ 42,750.00
28 REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE		160	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$	11,200.00	\$	45.00	\$ 7,200.00
29   REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT		2			\$				
30 ADA TACTILE SURFACE							_		
1			_				_		
MOBILIZATION ADMINSURANCE (5% MAX)		10			-				
33   CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND AS-BUILT SURVEY   1   L.S.   \$2,4250.00   \$2,2500.00   \$25,000.00   \$30,000.0		1							
34   COLOR ALDIO/VIDEO RECORDING, PRE-POST CONSTRUCTION   1   L.S. \$ 1,500.00 \$ 1,500.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 35 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL   1   L.S. \$ 4,760.00 \$ 4,760.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 20,000.00 \$ 1   L.S. \$ 9,775.00 \$ 9,775.00 \$ 2,000.00 \$ 20,000		1		,					
35   CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL									
SITE CLEARING AND GRUBBING							_		
Al 6-INCH DIAMETER PVC BY OPEN CUT (DR-18)  Al 6-INCH DIAMETER PVC BY OPEN CUT (DR-18)  A2 6-INCH X 90 DEGREE BEND  A2 6-INCH X 90 DEGREE BEND  A3 6-INCH X 45 DEGREE BEND  A4 6-INCH Z 45 DEGREE BEND  A5 6-INCH X 45 DEGREE BEND  A6 6-INCH CAP  A7 6-INCH Z 45 DEGREE BEND  A8 6-INCH Z 45 DEGREE Z									
A1   G-INCH DIAMETER PVC BY OPEN CUT (DR-18)	36 SITE CLEAKING AND GRUBBING	1					\$	4,500.00	
A2   6-INCH X 90 DEGREE BEND   2   EA. \$ 665.00   \$ 1,330.00   \$ 500.00   \$ 1,000.00	AT A DICH DIAMETER BUC DV OPEN CUT (DD 10)	1 050					Φ.	100.00	
A3   6-INCH X 45 DEGREE BEND   2   EA   \$   585.00   \$   1,170.00   \$   450.00   \$   900.00   \$   460.00   \$   46   6-INCH PLUG   2   EA   \$   1,530.00   \$   3,060.00   \$   200.00   \$   400.00   \$							_		
A4 6-INCH PLUG			_				_		
A5 6-INCH CAP   2 EA \$ 1,565.00 \$ 3,130.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 400.00			_		-		_		
A6   12-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE   2   EA   \$ 4,165.00   \$ 8,330.00   \$ 1,800.00   \$ 3,600.00   A7   6-INCH TAPPING VALVE & BOX   2   EA   \$ 3,455.00   \$ 6,910.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 5,000.00   A8   6-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX   1   EA   \$ 1,745.00   \$ 1,745.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 5,000.00   A8   6-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX   1   EA   \$ 8,600.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$ 3,000.00   A9   FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY   3   EA   \$ 8,600.00   \$ 2,500.00   \$									
A7 6-INCH TAPPING VALVE & BOX  2 EA. \$ 3,455.00 \$ 6,910.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 5,000.00  A8 6-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX  1 EA. \$ 1,745.00 \$ 1,745.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00  A9 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY  3 EA. \$ 8,600.00 \$ 25,800.00 \$ 9,500.00 \$ 28,500.00  A10 REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT  2 EA. \$ 495.00 \$ 9,900.0 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,200.00  A11 SINGLE SHORT WATER SERVICE (1-INCH)  1 EA. \$ 2,800.00 \$ 2,800.00 \$ 1,200.00  A12 SINGLE LONG WATER SERVICE (1-INCH)  1 EA. \$ 3,335.00 \$ 3,335.00 \$ 1,600.00 \$ 1,200.00  A13 SINGLE SHORT SERVICE (2-INCH) WITH 2-INCH X 4 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  6 EA. \$ 9,300.00 \$ 55,800.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 1,600.00  A14 SINGLE LONG SERVICE (2-INCH) WITH 2-INCH X 4 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  6 EA. \$ 10,200.00 \$ 61,200.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 1,000.00  A15 SINGLE LONG SERVICE (1-INCH) WITH 1-INCH X 2 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  6 EA. \$ 10,200.00 \$ 61,200.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 1,000.00  A16 CHLORINE INJECTION TAP  1 EA. \$ 1,995.00 \$ 1,995.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 8,000.00  A17 SOLID SLAB SODDING  A18 REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  1100 S.Y. \$ 220.00 \$ 242,000.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 143,000.00  A19 TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL  A20 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (5% MAX)  1 L.S. \$ 640.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 15,000.00  ALTERNATE BID TOTAL \$ 541,845.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 10,000.00  ALTERNATE BID TOTAL \$ 541,845.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 10,000.00  ALTERNATE BID TOTAL \$ 541,845.00 \$ 10,000.00  ALTERNATE BID TOTAL \$ 541,845.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00  ALTERNATE BID TOTAL \$ 541,845.00 \$ 500.00			_						
A8 6-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX   1 EA \$ 1,745.00 \$ 1,745.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 9,500.00 \$ 9,500.00 \$ 9,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 9,500.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 1,200.									
A9 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY   3 E.A. \$ 8,600.00 \$ 25,800.00 \$ 9,500.00 \$ 28,500.00 \$ 1,20									
A10   REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT   2   EA. \$ 495.00 \$ 990.00 \$ 600.00 \$ 1,200.00     A11   SINGLE SHORT WATER SERVICE (1-INCH)   1   EA. \$ 2,800.00 \$ 2,800.00 \$ 1,200.00 \$ 1,200.00     A12   SINGLE LONG WATER SERVICE (1-INCH)   1   EA. \$ 3,335.00 \$ 3,335.00 \$ 1,600.00 \$ 1,600.00 \$ 1,600.00 \$ 1,800			_						
All SINGLE SHORT WATER SERVICE (1-INCH)			_						
A12   SINGLE LONG WATER SERVICE (1-INCH)   1   EA. \$ 3,335.00 \$ 3,335.00 \$ 1,600.00 \$							_		
A13 SINGLE SHORT SERVICE (2-INCH) WITH 2-INCH X 4 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  A14 SINGLE LONG SERVICE (2-INCH) WITH 2-INCH X 4 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  A15 SINGLE LONG SERVICE (1-INCH) WITH 1-INCH X 2 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  A16 CHLORINE INJECTION TAP  A17 SOLID SLAB SODDING  A18 REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  A19 TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL  A20 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (5% MAX)  A21 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL  A22 SAL \$ 9,300.00 \$ 55,800.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ 51,000.00 \$ 8,00		1							
A14 SINGLE LONG SERVICE (2-INCH) WITH 2-INCH X 4 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  A15 SINGLE LONG SERVICE (1-INCH) WITH 1-INCH X 2 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER  A16 CHLORINE INJECTION TAP  A17 SOLID SLAB SODDING  A18 REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY  A19 TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL  A20 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (5% MAX)  A21 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL  A22 EA. \$ 1,020.00 \$ 61,200.00 \$ 9,300.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 1,995.00 \$ 1,995.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 1,000.		6							
A15   SINGLE LONG SERVICE (1-INCH) WITH 1-INCH X 2 WAY 1-INCH SPLITTER   2 EA. \$ 4,650.00 \$ 9,300.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 8,000.00 \$ A16   CHLORINE INJECTION TAP   1 EA. \$ 1,995.00 \$ 1,995.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 800.00 \$ A17   SOLID SLAB SODDING   200 S.Y. \$ 4.00 \$ 800.00 \$ 3.50 \$ 700.00 \$ A18   REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY   1100 S.Y. \$ 220.00 \$ 242,000.00 \$ 130.00 \$ 143,000.00 \$ 120.00									
A16   CHLORINE INJECTION TAP			_				_		
A17       SOLID SLAB SODDING       200       S.Y.       \$ 4.00       \$ 800.00       \$ 3.50       \$ 700.00         A18       REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY       1100       S.Y.       \$ 220.00       \$ 242,000.00       \$ 130.00       \$ 143,000.00         A19       TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL       1       L.S.       \$ 640.00       \$ 640.00       \$ 500.00       \$ 500.00         A20       MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (5% MAX)       1       L.S.       \$ 23,150.00       \$ 15,000.00       \$ 10,000.00         A21       CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL       1       L.S.       \$ 4,760.00       \$ 10,000.00       \$ 10,000.00         A21       CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL       ALTERNATE BID TOTAL       \$ 541,845.00       \$ 503,800.00									
A18       REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY       1100       S.Y.       \$ 220.00       \$ 242,000.00       \$ 130.00       \$ 143,000.00         A19       TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL       1       L.S.       \$ 640.00       \$ 500.00       \$ 500.00         A20       MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (5% MAX)       1       L.S.       \$ 23,150.00       \$ 15,000.00       \$ 15,000.00         A21       CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL       1       L.S.       \$ 4,760.00       \$ 10,000.00       \$ 10,000.00         ALTERNATE BID TOTAL       \$ 541,845.00       \$ 503,800.00									
A19       TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL       1       L.S.       \$ 640.00       \$ 500.00       \$ 500.00         A20       MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (5% MAX)       1       L.S.       \$ 23,150.00       \$ 23,150.00       \$ 15,000.00         A21       CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL       1       L.S.       \$ 4,760.00       \$ 4,760.00       \$ 10,000.00         ALTERNATE BID TOTAL       \$ 541,845.00       \$ 503,800.00			_				_		
A20       MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION AND INSURANCE (5% MAX)       1       L.S.       \$ 23,150.00       \$ 23,150.00       \$ 15,000.00         A21       CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL       1       L.S.       \$ 4,760.00       \$ 4,760.00       \$ 10,000.00         ALTERNATE BID TOTAL       \$ 541,845.00       \$ 503,800.00							_		
A21 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 L.S. \$ 4,760.00 \$ 4,760.00 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 10									
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL \$ 541,845.00 \$ 503,800.00		1	_						
		ALTEI							
				TOTAL BID	\$	2,631,347.00			\$ 2,701,803.00

The apparent low bidder is Cimarron Construction Company in the amount	unt of \$2,631,34	47.	
Bids Verified By:	Date	7/13/23	
Project Manager: Manhon	Date	7/13/23	